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Chassis - centremount Short

| C-10013-01.1-B |
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August 2010



August 2010

Item Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks
1 6110037M93 1 Chassis - Centremount (W/Assy) Chassis Fahrgestell Chasis
Short
2 #CHASSIS 1 Chassis Chassis Chassis Chassis Ref. 1
3 1470375M1 6 Threaded Mount Plate Support De Fixation Befestigung Soporte De Fijacién
4 3522954M1 2 Dowel 12 X 55 Goupille Position. Passstift Peén
5 #MOUNT 1 Mount Mount Mount Mount Ref. 1
6 3521388M5 4 Bush, Lower - Mast/Pivot Douille Buechse Anillo
7 339608X1 3 Grease Nipple - M10 X 1 (Zinc) Nipple De Graissage Schmiernippel Engrasador
8 3517246M2 2 Bush, Digger Pivot - Centremount Douille Blchse Anillo
9 339608X1 3 Grease Nipple - M10 X 1 (Zinc) Nipple De Graissage Schmiernippel Engrasador

TEREX. BACKHOE LOADER rrs manua
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Chassis - centremount Short 4067 10021

C-10021-01.1-B
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August 2010

Item Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks
1 6111968M91 1 Chassis - 2ws Short Cm W/A Chassis Fahrgestell Chasis

2 #CHASSIS 1 Chassis Chassis Chassis Chassis Ref. 1

3 1470375M1 6 Threaded Mount Plate Support De Fixation Befestigung Soporte De Fijacién

4 3522954M1 2 Dowel 12 X 55 Goupille Position. Passstift Peodn

5 #MOUNT 1 Mount Mount Mount Mount Ref. 1

6 3521388M5 4 Bush, Lower - Mast/Pivot Douille Buechse Anillo

7 339608X1 3 Grease Nipple - M10 X 1 (Zinc) Nipple De Graissage Schmiernippel Engrasador

8 3517246M2 2 Bush, Digger Pivot - Centremount Douille Blchse Anillo

9 339608X1 3 Grease Nipple - M10 X 1 (Zinc) Nipple De Graissage Schmiernippel Engrasador

10 6112725M1 1 Seal - Cooling Pack - Short Drop Joint Dichtung Junta Tier 3 Only

Chassis

= TEREX. BACKHOE LOADER -rans manua

15



Engine Cover Yellow 4067 12001
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August 2010

Item Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks

1 6109917M91 1 Bonnet Assy. Complete - Benford Capot Motorhaube Capd6 De Motor, Conj.
Yellow

2 6100722M91 1 Bonnet: Fermec Yellow (Less Capot Motorhaube Tapa
Nose-Piece) - Nla

3 6101058M92 1 Softnose Assy Bonnet Ensemble De Nez Schnauze Kpl. Morro, Conj.

4 #NOSE 1 Nose Nose Nose Nose Ref. 3

5 6101246MH1 8 Jack Nut M6 Ecrou Mutter Tuerca Especial

6 6100785M1 2 Insert-M6 Ecrou Mutter Insercién

7 6102674M2 4 Latch Bar - Bonnet Catch Loquet Riegel Picaporte

8 339804X1 8 Bolt, Hex, - M6 X 25 Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M6 Tornillo

9 390971X1 8 Washer M6-12-1 Zwel Rondelle - M6 Scheibe - M6 Arandela

10 1440329X1 1 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M10 Ecrou Blocage Flachmutter M10 Tuerca De Retencion

11 6108647M1 1 Bolt - Bonnet Lock Goupille Bolzen Leva

12 6108646M91 1 Lock Assy. - Bonnet,(Excluding Key) Ensemble De Verrou Schloss Kpl. Cerradura, Conj.

13 339124X1 2 Bolt M8-16 Z5f Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M8 Tornillo

14 339374X1 2 Washer M8 -21-2 Z Rondelle Frein - M8 Federring - M8 Arandela De Freno

15 390972X1 2 Washer M8-17-1 Zwel Rondelle M8 Scheibe - M8 Arandela

16 6100960M92 1 Catch Assy., Safety - Bonnet Loquet Porte Falle Picaporte

17 #BRACKET 1 Bracket Bracket Bracket Bracket Ref. 16

18 6101529M1 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstuck Traviesa

19 3521090M3 1 Spring Torsion Siege De Ressort Federsitz Muelle

20 6106050M91 1 Catch, Safety - Bonnet Loquet Porte Falle Picaporte

21 390972X1 1 Washer M8-17-1 Zwel Rondelle M8 Scheibe - M8 Arandela

22 1440522X1 1 Circlip Ext Segment D" Arrét Sicherungsring Anillo De Resorte

23 6101175M2 1 Panel-Soundproo *ng-Top Isolation Schallddmmung Aislante

24 6101176MH1 1 Panel-Soundpro *ng-Side-Lh Isolation Schalldammung Aislante

25 6101177MA1 1 Panel-Soundpro+ng-Side-Rh Isolation Schallddmmung Aislante

26 6101241M1 2 Seal Bonnet Joint Dichtung Junta

27 339124X1 2 Bolt M8-16 Z5f Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M8 Tornillo

28 385361X1 2 Washer M8 Hardened Rondelle M8 Scheibe M8 Arandela

29 6102023M1 2 Support Tube Tube Rohrleitung Tubo

30 394367X1 4 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M8 Ecrou Blocage M8 Flachmutter - M8 Tuerca De Retencion

TEREX.

BACKHOE LOADER Parts Manual
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August 2010

ltem Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks
31 385361X1 4 Washer M8 Hardened Rondelle M8 Scheibe M8 Arandela

32 339124X1 6 Bolt M8-16 Z5f Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M8 Tornillo

33 390972X1 6 Washer M8-17-1 Zwel Rondelle M8 Scheibe - M8 Arandela

34 6102084M91 1 Support Bracket W/A - Gas Strut Patte Fixation Halter Soporte De Fijacién
35 6102086M1 2 Hinge-Block Entretoise Distanzstutck Soporte

36 1441664X1 2 Washer M16-30-3 Z Rondelle Scheibe Arandela

37 1462583M1 2 Plate-Clamp Plaque Platte Placa

38 339229X1 4 Bolt M6-40 Z5s Lk Boulon M6 X 40 Schraube M6 X 40 Tornillo

39 394367X1 2 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M8 Ecrou Blocage M8 Flachmutter - M8 Tuerca De Retencion
40 6111404M91 2 Gas Strut - With Sleeve (Bonnet) Vérin A Gaz Gaszylinder Gato De Gas

41 394367X1 2 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M8 Ecrou Blocage M8 Flachmutter - M8 Tuerca De Retencion
42 6101133M91 1 Grille-Fermec Grille Grill Rejilla

43 391884X1 2 Bolt M6-50 Z5s Goupille Bolzen Tornillo

44 391038X1 2 Washer M6 - Large Zinc Hardened Rondelle Scheibe Arandela

45 339560X1 2 Bolt - M6 X 16mm (Hex.) Boulon M6 X 16 Maschschraube - M6 Tornillo

46 391038X1 2 Washer M6 - Large Zinc Hardened Rondelle Scheibe Arandela

47 6107891M1 2 Key, Multipurpose - 1 Pair Clé Schlissel Juego De Llaves

TEREX. BACKHOE LOADER rrs manua
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Item Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks
1 6109918M91 1 Bonnet Assy. Complete - Terex White Capot Motorhaube Capd6 De Motor, Conj.
2 6107887M91 1 Bonnet Assy. Less Nosecone - Terex Capot Motorhaube Tapa

White

3 6101058M92 1 Softnose Assy Bonnet Ensemble De Nez Schnauze Kpl. Morro, Conj.

4 #NOSE 1 Nose Nose Nose Nose Ref. 3
5 6101246M1 8 Jack Nut M6 Ecrou Mutter Tuerca Especial
6 6100785M1 2 Insert-M6 Ecrou Mutter Insercién
7 6102674M2 4 Latch Bar - Bonnet Catch Loquet Riegel Picaporte
8 339804 X1 8 Bolt, Hex, - M6 X 25 Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M6 Tornillo
9 390971X1 8 Washer M6-12-1 Zwel Rondelle - M6 Scheibe - M6 Arandela
10 1440329X1 1 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M10 Ecrou Blocage Flachmutter M10 Tuerca De Retencion
11 6108647M1 1 Bolt - Bonnet Lock Goupille Bolzen Leva
12 6108646M91 1 Lock Assy. - Bonnet,(Excluding Key) Ensemble De Verrou Schloss Kpl. Cerradura, Conj.

13 339124X1 2 Bolt M8-16 Z5f Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M8 Tornillo

14 339374X1 2 Washer M8 -21-2 Z Rondelle Frein - M8 Federring - M8 Arandela De Freno
15 390972X1 2 Washer M8-17-1 Zwel Rondelle M8 Scheibe - M8 Arandela

16 6100960M92 1 Catch Assy., Safety - Bonnet Loquet Porte Falle Picaporte

17 #BRACKET 1 Bracket Bracket Bracket Bracket Ref. 16
18 6101529M1 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstuck Traviesa

19 3521090M3 1 Spring Torsion Sieége De Ressort Federsitz Muelle

20 6106050M91 1 Catch, Safety - Bonnet Loquet Porte Falle Picaporte

21 390972X1 1 Washer M8-17-1 Zwel Rondelle M8 Scheibe - M8 Arandela

22 1440522X1 1 Circlip Ext Segment D “Arrét Sicherungsring Anillo De Resorte

23 6101175M2 1 Panel-Soundproo*ng-Top Isolation Schallddmmung Aislante

24 6101176MH1 1 Panel-Soundpro *ng-Side-Lh Isolation Schalldammung Aislante

25 6101177MA1 1 Panel-Soundpro *ng-Side-Rh Isolation Schalldammung Aislante

26 6101241M1 2 Seal Bonnet Joint Dichtung Junta

27 339124X1 2 Bolt M8-16 Z5f Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M8 Tornillo

28 385361X1 2 Washer M8 Hardened Rondelle M8 Scheibe M8 Arandela

29 6102023M1 2 Support Tube Tube Rohrleitung Tubo

30 394367X1 4 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M8 Ecrou Blocage M8 Flachmutter - M8 Tuerca De Retencion

TEREX.
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August 2010

ltem Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks
31 385361X1 4 Washer M8 Hardened Rondelle M8 Scheibe M8 Arandela

32 339124X1 6 Bolt M8-16 Z5f Goupille Maschschrb Metr - M8 Tornillo

33 390972X1 6 Washer M8-17-1 Zwel Rondelle M8 Scheibe - M8 Arandela

34 6102084M91 1 Support Bracket W/A - Gas Strut Patte Fixation Halter Soporte De Fijacién
35 6102086M1 2 Hinge-Block Entretoise Distanzstutck Soporte

36 1441664X1 2 Washer M16-30-3 Z Rondelle Scheibe Arandela

37 1462583M1 2 Plate-Clamp Plaque Platte Placa

38 339229X1 4 Bolt M6-40 Z5s Lk Boulon M6 X 40 Schraube M6 X 40 Tornillo

39 394367X1 2 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M8 Ecrou Blocage M8 Flachmutter - M8 Tuerca De Retencion
40 6111404M91 2 Gas Strut - With Sleeve (Bonnet) Vérin A Gaz Gaszylinder Gato De Gas

41 394367X1 2 Nut, Hex. - Nyloc, M8 Ecrou Blocage M8 Flachmutter - M8 Tuerca De Retencion
42 6101133M91 1 Grille-Fermec Grille Grill Rejilla

43 391884X1 2 Bolt M6-50 Z5s Goupille Bolzen Tornillo

44 391038X1 2 Washer M6 - Large Zinc Hardened Rondelle Scheibe Arandela

45 339560X1 2 Bolt - M6 X 16mm (Hex.) Boulon M6 X 16 Maschschraube - M6 Tornillo

46 391038X1 2 Washer M6 - Large Zinc Hardened Rondelle Scheibe Arandela

47 6107891M1 2 Key, Multipurpose - 1 Pair Clé Schlissel Juego De Llaves
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August 2010

Item Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks
1 6109606M91 1 Axle-2ws 2wd Synchro 700 Essieu Achse Puente Delantero, Conj.

2 6110099M1 1 Pin - 2ws Axle Pivot Axe Bolzen Pasador

3 1440330X1 1 Nut Nyloc M12 Ecrou Flachmutter M12 Tuerca

4 3009518X1 1 Bolt - M12 X 110Ig Goupille Bolzen M12 X 110 Perno

5 1441858X1 1 Grease Nipple - Straight, M6 Graisseur Coude Schmiernippel Engrasador

6 3009694X1 1 Nut M10 Z1 Thin Ecrou Mutter M10 Tuerca De Retencion

7 3521240M1 1 Union Bulkhead Union Schraubanschluss Racor

8 6110196M91 1 Hose Assembly - Grease Flexible Schlauch Flexible, Conj.

9 358760X91 1 Elbow 90#7/16-7/16 Unf Coude, 90 Kniestlick, 90° Codo, 90°

10 #ELBOW 1 Elbow Elbow Elbow Elbow Ref. 9
11 831495M1 1 0O-Ring Joint Torique 0O-Ring Junta De Tipo O

12 6110204M1 16 Stud - Wheel Goujon Stehbolzen Esparrago

TEREX. BACKHOE LOADER rrs manua
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August 2010

Item Part No. Qty. English French German Spanish Remarks
1 6109606M91 1 Axle-2ws 2wd Synchro 700 Essieu Achse Puente Delantero, Conj.
2 6194091M91 1 Axle Housing Carter De Pont Achsgehéuse Carter De Puente
3 6193344M1 1 Plug - Brake Cylinder Housing Bouchon Stopfen Tapén
4 6194017M1 1 Qil Seal Joint D" Arbre Wellendichtring Junta De Aceite
5 6194022M1 1 Bush - Front Douille Buechse Casquillo
6 6194021M1 1 Bush 60 X 50 19 X 54 Douille Buechse Casquillo
7 6194017M1 1 Qil Seal Joint D" Arbre Wellendichtring Junta De Aceite
8 6194092M1 2 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela De Resorte
9 6194093M1 2 Bushing Bague Blchse Anillo
10 3523057M1 2 Bearing, Spherical - Swivel Pins Roul Spherique Lager Ballig Anillo
11 3523555M1 2 Washer - Belleville Rondelle Unterlegscheibe Arandela

TEREX. BACKHOE LOADER rrs manua
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